# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SI Surface Technologies, Inc.		111/24/2003 I	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Everlast Coatings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1416 South 6th Street	
City:	Camden	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2027815	NUCHROME

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)724-3397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-275-6700

Email: smerrill@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Sean P. Merrill
Address Line 1: 185 Ayslum Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3495

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 098072.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean P. Merrill

Total Attachments: 1 source=surface2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002755 FRAME: 0474

900003351

H \$40 OO

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SL Surface Technologies, Inc, a New Jersey comporation, thereinather referred to as "Assignor"), is using or has used, and is the record owner of, U.S. Registration No. 2,027,815 for NUCHROME the underlying traderank (the "Mark"); and WHEREAS, Everlast Coastings, Inc, a Dalaware corporation thereinafter

"Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and so the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by it throughout the world, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute further papers and to do such other acus as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in the Mark in the Assignee or which may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce the Mark.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this  $\underline{Z4}$  day of November, 2003.

SL SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES, IN

Name: Dovid R Abbred
Title: Vice resident

**RECORDED: 12/01/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002755 FRAME: 0475